SPECIFICATIONS

DIMENSIONS

CHASSIS AND SUSPENSION

Overall length 1,875 mm (73.8 in) Caster angle 2
Overall width 1,065 mm (41.9 in) Trail length 10 mm (0 1n)
Overall height 1,100 mm (43.3 in) Tire size, Front: AT 23 x 8-11 &
Wheelbase 1,235 mm (48.6 in) Rear: AT 24 x 9-11 %
WEIGHT POWER TRANSMISSION
Dry weight 215 kg (474 lbs) Primary reduction 2.407

Final reduction Front: | 5.554
CAPACITIES Rear: 5.684

Gear ratio, SL 4.083
Engine oil 2.54 (2.6 US qt) Ist 2.389
Fuel tank 12.5 ¢ (3.3 US gal) 2nd 1.609
Fuel reserve capacity 250 (0.7 US gal) 3rd 1.179
Passenger capacity Operator only 4th 0.848

Reverse gear ratio 5.397

ENGINE

Bore and stroke
Compression ratio
Displacement
Spark plug gap

Valve clearance

7 cc (17.2 cu-in)
.8-0.9mm
(0.031-0.035 in)
0.15 mm
(0.006 in)

Noise level

82.0 dB (A) tested to
comply with ISO 5131.
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